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July 18, 2017

Dear Student,

Welcome to Montgomery College!

We are delighted that you have decided to major in Engineering. The Science, Engineering & Technology
programs at Montgomery College offer you

a wide range of courses

small classes taught by outstanding faculty

academic support resources (free tutoring centers, great libraries)

student organizations including Engineers without Borders and Engineering Clubs

internship opportunities and research experiences on campus and off campus

advice and assistance for students who plan to transfer to a four-year college or university after completing their
program of study at Montgomery College

career information and opportunities for academic and professional growth

We take great pride in the success of our graduates who achieve at the highest levels in their academic and
professional pursuits. Some transfer and complete their bachelor’s or higher degrees, or start careers in high-
demand fields.

To make the most of opportunities at Montgomery College, please schedule an appointment with one of the
following engineering advisors at the beginning of the fall semester:

Donald Day Rockville donald.day@montgomerycollege.edu 240-567-5235
Michael Mehalick Rockville michael.mehalick@montgomerycollege.edu 240-567-4083
Alex Hou Rockville chienannalex.hou@montgomerycollege.edu 240-567-7608
Max Nam Takoma Park/SS max.nam@montgomerycollege.edu 240-567-1433
Hailu Gebremariam Takoma Park/SS hailu.gebremariam@montgomerycollege.edu 240-567-1432
Monica Mallini Germantown monica.mallini@montgomerycollege.edu 240-567-1827
Charles Kung Rockville charles.kung@montgomerycollege.edu 240-567-7799

During this appointment you will be able to

learn about engineering degree requirements and discuss your course schedule
learn about Montgomery College's abundant resources and explore career possibilities

Remember to attend the Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics student welcome event!

Saturday, August 26, 10:00a — 12:00p; free lunch included

Rockville Campus, Science West Building, Room 301 (LIVE); Takoma Park/Silver Spring, Student Center 302
(STREAMED); or Germantown, Bioscience Education Center 160 for Cybersecurity and Biotechnology majors
(STREAMED).

Meet engineering faculty

Learn about student support services, clubs, academic advising, financial aid, and scholarship opportunities

Germantown Campus 20200 Observation Drive, Germantown, MD 20876 = Rockville Campus 51 Mannakee Street, Rockville, MD 20850

Takoma Park/Silver Spring Campus 7600 Takoma Avenue, Takoma Park, MD 20912 = Workforce Development & Continuing Education 51 Mannakee Street, Rockville, MD 20850

Central Services 900 Hungerford Drive, Rockville, MD 20850 = 240-567-5000 = montgomerycollege.edu
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We are delighted that you will be majoring in engineering and attending Montgomery College. We look forward
to meeting you and working with you to achieve your goals!

Please register for this event and review the agenda on our website:
http://cms.montgomerycollege.edu/STEMWelcome2017/

Space is very LIMITED! Please register early but no later than August 24, 2017!
http://cms.montgomerycollege.edu/STEMWelcomeRSVP/

Sincerely,

Muhammad H. Kehnemouyi, Ph.D., PE
Collegewide Dean
Science, Engineering & Technology
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